Department Totals

22-23 Ordean East Middle School

Department Total Students Number of Sections Average Class Size
Art 174 7 25
Computers 176 6 29
Consumer Science 184 6 26
English 1025 38 27
Health 182 6 30
Industrial Tech 286 9 32
Math 1023 39 26
Music 778 26 30
PhyEd 877 29 30
Science 1059 35 30
Social Studies 1001 35 29
World Language 129 4 32

Site average class size

29




Department Totals

22-23 Lincoln Park Middle School

Art 123 5 25
Computers 98 5 20
Consumer Science 124 5 25
English 558 27 21
Health 101 4 25
Industrial Tech 123 5 25
Math 565 29 19
Music 374 21 18
Phy Ed 463 18 26
Science 554 25 22
Social Studies 472 20 24
World Language 31 2 16

Site average class size

22




Department Totals

22-23 Denfeld High School

Department Total Students = Number of Sections Average Class Size

Art 357 12 30
Bus/Mktg Computers 81 3 27
Education 23 1 23
Eng & Industrial Tech 92 12 8
General Electives 91 5 18
Graphic Arts/Comm Tech 50 6 8
Health 127 4 32
Health Science/Med 24 2 12
Hospitality & Tourism 82 4 21
Lang Arts 1031 48 21
Mathematics 738 29 25
Music 235 15 16
Phy Ed 250 8 31
Science 823 34 24
Social Studies 802 31 26
World Language 338 17 20

Site average class size

22




Department Totals

22-23 East High School

Art 417 16 26
Bus/Mktg Computers 134 5 27
Education 11 1 11
Eng & Industrial Tech 171 12 14
Family & Consumer Sci 32 1 32
General Electives 81 4 20
Graphic Arts/Comm Tech 64 3 21
Health 193 6 32
Health Science/Med 19 1 19
Lang Arts 1492 56 27
Mathematics 1183 40 30
Music 453 15 30
Phy Ed 368 11 33
Science 1340 47 29
Social studies 1366 45 30
World Language 688 23 30

Site average class size

28




22-23 Ordean East Middle School

Course Offerings, Student Counts, Sections and Average Class Size

Course Offerings Total Students Number of Sections Average Class Size
Art 174 7 25
Art - Grade 6 138 5 28
Cartooning & Animation - Gr 8 36 2 18
Computers 176 6 29
Computers- Grade 6 176 6 29
Consumer Science 184 6 26
FACS - Grade 7 184 6 31
English 1025 38 27
English - 7 344 12 29
English - 8 339 12 28
English - 6 291 11 26
SWS English - 7 16 1 16
SWS English - 8 18 1 18
SWS English - 6 17 1 17
Health 182 6 30
Health 182 6 30
Industrial Tech 286 9 32
Pre-Eng Design Modeling 94 3 31
Pre-Engineering 7 192 6 32
Math 1023 39 26
Algebra 1 152 6 25
Intermediate Algebra 172 6 29
Math Grade 6 289 11 26
Math - Grade 7 346 12 29
SWS Algebra 1 30 2 15

SWS Math - Grade 6 17 1 17



SWS Math - Grade 7
Music

Advanced Band
Advanced Choir
Advanced Orchestra
Beginning Band
Beginning Choir
Beginning Orchestra
Intermediate Band
Intermediate Choir
Intermediate Orchestra
PhyEd

Phy Ed - Grade 6
Phy Ed - Grade 7
Phy Ed - Grade 8
Science

Earth Science

Earth Science - Grade 6
Life Science

Social Studies
Global Studies
Minnesota Studies
U S Studies

World Language
Spanish Level |
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22-23 Lincoln Park Middle School

Course Offerings, Student Counts, Sections and Average Class Size

Art 123 5 25
Art - Grade 6 92 4 23
Art Options - Gr 8 31 1 31
Computers 98 5 20
Computer Topics - Tech & Futur 27 1 27
Computers- Grade 6 71 4 18
Consumer Science 124 5 25
FACS - Grade 7 93 4 23
Family, Food, Diversity & Tole 31 1 31
English 558 27 21
English - 7 173 8 22
English - 8 180 9 20
English - 6 155 7 22
SWS English - 7 17 1 17
SWS English - 8 21 1 21
SWS English - 6 12 1 12
Health 101 4 25
Health 101 4 25
Industrial Tech 123 5 25
Pre-Eng Design Modeling 31 1 31
Pre-Engineering 7 92 4 23
Math 565 29 19
Algebra 1 144 7 21
Intermediate Algebra 41 2 21
Math Grade 6 155 8 19
Math - Grade 7 177 9 20



SWS Algebra 1

SWS Math - Grade 6
SWS Math - Grade 7
Music

Advanced Band
Advanced Choir
Advanced Orchestra
Beginning Band
Beginning Choir
Beginning Orchestra
Intermediate Band
Intermediate Choir
Intermediate Orchestra
Phy Ed

Phy Ed - Grade 6
Phy Ed - Grade 7
Phy Ed - Grade 8
Science

Earth Science

Earth Science - Grade 6
Life Science

Social Studies
Global Studies
Minnesota Studies
U S Studies

World Language

Spanish Level |
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22-23 Denfeld High School

Course Offerings, Student Counts, Sections and Average Class Size

Course Offerings
Art
Adv Ceramics & Sculpture
Adv Drawing/Painting
Art Across Mediums
Art of Photo and Cinema 1
Ceramics & Sculpture 1
Drawing and Painting |
Stained Glass Metals Fibers 1
Bus/Mktg Computers
Intro to Marketing & Business
Sports & Entertainment Mkting
Education
Pwys2Tch; Intro to Soc Just Ed
Eng & Industrial Tech
Adv Ind Eng Research/Design
Adv Manufacturing Tech llI
Advanced Eng Design |
Advanced Eng Design Il
Construction Technology 1(2HR)
Fab Lab |
Intro to Engineering & Design
Manufacturing Technologies |
Manufacturing Technologies Il
General Electives
Advanced Automotive (2hr)

Auto Basics: Brakes & Engines

Total Students
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Denfeld

Auto Basics:Trans & Sus (2hr)
Student Government
Yearbook

Graphic Arts/Comm Tech
Graphic Arts/Digital Design 1
Graphic Arts/Digital Design 2
Graphic Arts/Digital Design 3
Health

Health

Zero Hour Health

Health Science/Med

(CITS)*MedicalOccupation-2 Hr

Emergency Medical Responder
Hospitality & Tourism

Intro to Cooking

Level 1 Restaurant Industry
Level 2 Restaurant Industry
Lang Arts

(CITS)*College Composition
AP Lang & Composition
Creative Writing

English 10

English 11

English 9

Grammar & Composition
Honors English 10

Honors English 11

Honors English 9
Interpersonal Communication

Reading/Writing Strategies

21
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28
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42
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Denfeld

SWS English 10

SWS English 9

Values in Literature
Mathematics

(CITS) Pre-Calculus
Algebra 2

Algebra 2 Concepts

AP (CITS) Calculus
Geometry

Geometry 9
Intermediate Algebra
Probability and Statistics
SWS Geometry

SWS Intermediate Algebra
Music

9th Grade Choir

9th Grade Orchestra
Advanced Band
Advanced Concert Choir
Advanced Guitar
Concert Orchestra
Intermediate Band
Introduction to Guitar
Jazz Ensemble

Pop, Rock, and Hip Hop
Show/Jazz Choir
Symphony Orchestra
Phy Ed

Foundations of Fitness

Lifetime Activ/Team Sports

22
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Denfeld


Denfeld

Personal Fitness 1

Science

(CITS)* Chemistry
(CITS)*Physics

Aerospace Physics

Biology

Chemistry

Forestry Fish & Wildlife-2 HR
Honors Biology

Introductory Chemistry

Phy Sci 9/Earth Sci 9 Integr
Physics

Plant Science Fall

SWS Biology

SWS Phy Sci 9/ Earth Sci 9 Int
Social Studies

(CITS) * American Govt & Polit
(CITS) * Economics

(CITS) * Sociology

American Government & Politics

AP United States History
Civics in Global Society

Civil and Criminal Law
Economics

International Studies
Psychology

SWS Civics in Global Society
SWS United States History
United States History
World History

59
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World Language

(CITS) * Spanish Level 5
German Level 1
German Level 2
German Level 3
German Level 4
Spanish Level 1
Spanish Level 2
Spanish Level 3
Spanish Level 4

338

34
28

102
100
46

20

=
~N

34
28

34
25
23

1
1
1
2
2
3
4
2
1

Site average class size
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Course Offerings
Art
Adv Ceramics & Sculpture
Adv Drawing/Painting
Art Across Mediums
Art of Photo and Cinema 1
Ceramics & Sculpture 1
Drawing and Painting |
Stained Glass Metals Fibers 1
Bus/Mktg Computers
Business & Personal Finance
Intro to Marketing & Business
Sports & Entertainment Mkting
Starting Your Own Business
Education
Pwys2Tch; Intro to Soc Just Ed
Eng & Industrial Tech
Additive Manufacturing
Adv Ind Arch Research/Design
CAD for Architecture |
Construction Tech 2 (2 HR)
Construction Technology 1(2HR)
Intro to Engineering & Design
Manufacturing Technologies |
Principles of Engineering
Weldments

Family & Consumer Sci

22-23 East High School

Course Offerings, Student Counts, Sections and Average Class Size

Total Students
417
19
36
48
44
104
95
71
134
47
30
33
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11
11
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East

Child Development/Child Psych
General Electives

Auto Basics: Brakes & Engines
Auto Basics:Trans & Sus (2hr)
Student Government
Yearbook

Graphic Arts/Comm Tech
Graphic Arts/Digital Design 1
Graphic Arts/Digital Design 2
Health

Health

Zero Hour Health

Health Science/Med
(CITS)*MedicalOccupation-2 Hr
Lang Arts

(CITS)*College Composition
AP (CITS) * Lit & Composition
AP Lang & Composition
Creative Writing

English 10

English 11

English 9

Grammar & Composition
Honors English 10

Honors English 11

Honors English 9
Interpersonal Communication
Journalism

Public Speaking
Reading/Writing Strategies

32
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East


East

SWS English 10

SWS English 9
Mathematics

(CITS) Pre-Calculus
Algebra 2

Algebra 2 Concepts

AP (CITS) Calculus
Geometry

Geometry 9
Intermediate Algebra
Probability and Statistics
SWS Geometry

SWS Intermediate Algebra
Music

9th Grade Band

9th Grade Choir

9th Grade Orchestra
Advanced Band
Advanced Concert Choir
Chamber Choir
Chamber Orchestra
Concert Orchestra
Intermediate Band
Intermediate Mixed Choir
Introduction to Guitar
Jazz Ensemble

Pop, Rock, and Hip Hop
Symphony Orchestra
Phy Ed

(CITS)* Strength Training

12
25
1183
155
242
74
98
209
89
227
31
32
26
453
29
46
27
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13
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East


East

Foundations of Fitness
Lifetime Activ/Team Sports
Personal Fitness 1

Personal Fitness 2

Unified PE

Science

(CITS) Human Anatomy & Phys
(CITS)* Chemistry
(CITS)*Physics

Aerospace Physics

Biology

Chemistry

Forestry Fish & Wildlife-2 HR
Honors Biology

Human Anatomy & Physiology
Introductory Chemistry

Phy Sci 9/Earth Sci 9 Integr
Physics

Plant Science Fall

SWS Biology

SWS Phy Sci 9/ Earth Sci 9 Int
Zero Hour Honors Biology
Social studies

(CITS) * American Govt & Polit
(CITS) * Economics

(CITS) * General Psych

(CITS) * Sociology

American Government & Politics

AP United States History
AP World History

215
35
22
22
42

1340
36
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54
105
188
138
12
154
24
27
374
31
13
15
22
23

1366
42
72
34
22

102
51
79

= T = )

»
P, P, U P, NN DN D PPN

[ERN
N

[ S T = S S

45

w N W R R, NN

36
35
22
22
42
29
36
31
27
26
31
35
12
31
24
27
31
31
13
15
11
23
30
21
36
34
22
34
26
26


East


Civics in Global Society
Civil and Criminal Law
Economics

International Studies
Psychology

SWS Civics in Global Society
SWS United States History
United States History
World History

World Language

(CITS) * Spanish Level 5
(CITS)* German Level 5
German Level 1

German Level 2

German Level 3

Spanish Level 1

Spanish Level 2

Spanish Level 3

Spanish Level 4

201
29
93

138
24
14
13
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133
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23
13
40
51
30
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Site average class size
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